

## CENTER FOR PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT OF PUBLIC PROSECUTORS

Dated Lahore the 1st October, 2021

## **ORDER**

No: PPD/CPD/02-05/2021-85 Consequent upon the directions of the Authority, a Three-Days Police Prosecution Cooperation on the Cases of Gender Based Violence Training for Prosecutors and Investigation Officers of Punjab, in collaboration with UNODC is scheduled to be held on *October 4 to 6, 2021* at Center for Professional Development of Public Prosecutors and following prosecutors shall be the participants;

Sr. #	Name of Officers	Designation	Posting
1.	Mr. Irfan Ullah Tarar	DDPP	Lahore
2.	Ms. Sadaf Amin	DDPP	Lahore
3.	Ms. Sofia Ibraheem	ADPP	Lahore
4.	Ms. Asma Amin Daula	ADPP	Lahore
5.	Mr. Mohsan Hassan Bhatti	ADPP	Lahore
6.	Mr. Kashif Sohail	ADPP	Lahore
7.	Ms. Beenish Zahra	ADPP	Lahore
8.	Ms. Kiran Naheed	ADPP	Lahore
9.	Ms. Afshan Akram	ADPP	Lahore
10.	Ms. Hajira Farzana	ADPP	Lahore

Participants are intimated to report on Monday, October 4, 2021 at 09:30 AM at Center for Professional Development of Public Prosecutors, 17-A, Street # 3, Shah Jamal, Lahore.

\_\_Sd\_\_ Director

Center for Professional Development of Public Prosecutors, Lahore

Copies are forwarded for information to;

- 1. PS to Secretary Public Prosecution Department, Lahore
- 2. PA to Prosecutor General Punjab, Lahore
- 3. PAs to Addl. Secretary (Admn/Prosecution) PPD, Lahore
- 4. District Public Prosecutor, Lahore
- 5. Ms. Nadia Tariq Ali, Programme Officer, UN Women
- 6. Office Copy